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	PRESS RELEASE


CTIA inspected the offer and sale of environmentally polluting products

(Prague, 3 August 2020) The Czech Trade Inspection Authority carried out an inspection activity aimed at the compliance with the obligations under the Act on Clean Air Protection in the offer and sale of products containing volatile organic substances and organic compounds. Specifically, it focused on the offer and sale of products such as paints, varnishes, thinners, solvents or technical gasoline cleaners. In total, it carried out 156 inspections in this area, and in 6 cases, traders violated the Air Protection Act.

In the second half of 2019, the Czech Trade Inspection Authority carried out an inspection activity aimed at the compliance with the obligations arising from Act No. 201/2012 Coll., on Clean Air Protection. In total, it carried out 156 inspections and saw infringements in 40 of them. In 6 cases, there were violations of Act No. 201/2012 Coll., on Clean Air Protection, and in 35 cases of violation of Act No. 634/1992 Coll., on Consumer Protection, when most often traders did not comply with Section 3 of this Act governing the fairness of sale.
	 Inspectorate
	Number of inspections
	Inspections with findings
	Findings in %

	
	
	
	

	Středočeský and Prague
	19
	2
	10.5%

	Jihočeský and Vysočina
	33
	11
	33.3%

	Plzeňský and Karlovarský
	5
	1
	20.0%

	Ústecký and Liberecký
	50
	12
	24.0%

	Královéhradecký and Pardubický
	8
	4
	50.0%

	Jihomoravský and Zlínský
	24
	8
	33.3%

	Olomoucký and Moravskoslezský
	17
	2
	11.8%

	Total
	156
	40
	25.6%


Detected findings
Breaches of Act No. 201/2012 Coll., on Clean Air Protection, were found in 6 cases:

· in 5 cases, traders selling products exceeding the limit values for volatile organic content set out in the implementing legislation, breached the obligation to keep records of the quantity and type of products sold, of the persons to whom the product was sold, indicating the name and, where appropriate, the names, surname and address of the natural person or the name and address of the legal person, including the address and identification number of the establishment allocated through the integrated reporting system. The seller is obliged to keep this records for the purpose of inspection for 5 years (§ 18 paragraph 2);
· in 1 case, products intended for the repair of paint of road vehicles, paints or varnishes, weren’t marked with the required data on the content of volatile organic substances and on their categorisation in the manner specified in the implementing legislation (§ 18 paragraph 3). 

Act No. 634/1992 Coll., on Consumer Protection, was breached in 35 cases. Most often, a violation of Section 3 of this Act was found, which relates to the fairness of the sale. 

Measures imposed

During the period under review, the Czech Trade Inspection Authority finally imposed a total of 32 fines worth CZK 58,500.[image: image2.png]
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